

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.2191 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.05.2026	<p><b><u>DEV, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. K. Madhava Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent, has filed a memo stating that he has given up his Vakalat for the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p>Accordingly, issue notice to the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p>Post the matter on 19.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DEV, J</b></p> <p>CVD</p>	